
GOLLUM Mailing addresses and contact details 
 

Code Name, Mailing address Phone, Fax, Email Secondary contact 

SIO Adam Cox 

University of California, San Diego 
344 Vaughan Hall 

Receiving Department 

7835 Trade St., Suite 100 

San Diego, CA 92121-2460 

USA 

Phone: +1-858-534-8024 

Fax: +1-858-822-3310 

Email: accox@ucsd.edu  

Ralph Keeling 

Phone: +1-858-534-7582 

Fax: +1-858-822-3310 

Email: rkeeling@ucsd.edu  

NCAR Britt Stephens 

National Center for Atmospheric Research 
3090 Centergreen Drive 

FL1/2015 

Boulder, CO 80301 

USA 

Phone: +1-303-497-1018 

Fax: +1-303-497-1092 

Email: stephens@ucar.edu  

Andy Watt 

Phone: +1-303-497-1016 

Fax: +1-303-497-1092 

Email: watt@ucar.edu  

UEA Andrew Manning 

University of East Anglia  

School of Environmental Sciences 

Norwich  NR4 7TJ 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Fax. +44-(0)1603-59-1327 

email: andrew.uea@gmail.com  
Andy Macdonald 

Phone: +44-(0)1603-59-1201 

Fax. +44-(0)1603-59-1327 

email: a.macdonald@uea.ac.uk  

CIO-RUG Bert Kers 

Centre for Isotope Research 

University of Groningen 

Nijenborgh 4 

NL-9747 AG Groningen 

THE NETHERLANDS 

Bert Kers 

Phone: +31-50-363-7144 

Fax: +31-50-363-4738 

Email: B.A.M.Kers@rug.nl 
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Code Name, Mailing address Phone, Fax, Email Secondary contact 

UBERN Markus Leuenberger 

Climate and Environmental Physics 

Physics Institute, University of Bern 

Sidlerstrasse 5 

CH-3012 Bern 

SWITZERLAND 

Phone: +41-31-631-44-70 

Fax: +41-31-631-87-42 

Email: Leuenberger@climate.unibe.ch  

Peter Nyfeler 

Email: nyfeler@climate.unibe.ch 

 

MPI-BGC Willi Brand 

Max Planck Institute for Biogeochemistry 

Hans-Knoell-Strasse 10 

D-07745 Jena 

GERMANY 

Phone: +49-(0)3641-576-400 

Fax: +49-(0)3641-577-400 

Email: wbrand@bgc-jena.mpg.de  

 

TU Shinji Morimoto 

Center for Atmospheric and Oceanic Studies 

Graduate School of Science, Tohoku University 

6-3 Aoba, Aramaki, Aoba-ku, Sendai 980-8578 

JAPAN 

 

Via customs/shipping agent: 

Masaharu Ehara 

Shinbashi Branch 

Nissan Tanaka Corporation 

Taiyo-Nissan Shinbashi Building 

1-16-7 Nishi-shinbashi, Minato-ku,Tokyo 105-8442 

JAPAN 

Tel:  +81-3-3500-0960 

Fax: +81-3-3500-0956 

Masaharu_Ehara@tanaka.sanso.co.jp  

Phone: +81-22-795-5794 

Fax: +81-22-795-5797 

Email: mon@m.tohoku.ac.jp 
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Code Name, Mailing address Phone, Fax, Email Secondary contact 

NIES Yasunori Tohjima 

National Institute for Environmental Studies 

Atmospheric Environment Division 

Atmospheric Measurement Section 

16-2 Onogawa, Tsukuba 305-8506, Ibaraki 

JAPAN 

 

Via customs/shipping agent: 

Masaharu Ehara 

Nissan Tanaka Corporation 

486-1 Onozaki, Tsukuba 300-0034, Ibaraki 

JAPAN 

Phone: +81-29-855-3660 

Fax: +81-29-855-3577 

Masaharu_Ehara@tanaka.sanso.co.jp 

Phone: +81-29-850-2485 

Fax: +81-29-858-2645 

Email: tohjima@nies.go.jp  

 

 

CMAR Ray Langenfelds 

CSIRO Marine and Atmospheric Research 

107-121 Station Street   (entrance from Robertson Parade) 

Aspendale, Victoria  3195 

AUSTRALIA 

 

Customs agent for CSIRO is TOLL 

Phone: +61-3-9239-4598 

Fax:   +61-3-9239-4444 

Email: Ray.Langenfelds@csiro.au  

Paul Steele 

Phone: +61-3-9239-4578 

Fax:  +61-3-9239-4444 

Email: Paul.Steele@csiro.au  

NIWA Gordon Brailsford 

National Institute for Water and Atmospheric Research 

301 Evans Bay Parade, Kilbirnie 

Wellington 

NEW ZEALAND 

 

Via customs/shipping agent: 

DHL Global Forwarding 

Wellington Airport, NEW ZEALAND  

Fax: +64-4-924-9445 

Attention: Bruce Robertson 

Phone: +64-4-386-0300 

Fax: +64-4-386-2153 

Email: g.brailsford@niwa.cri.nz  
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